

14th Floor, Centre Tower 3300 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario Canada M8X 2X4 Tel.: 416.734.3300 Fax: 416.231.1626 Toll Free: 1.877.682.8772

www.tssa.org

March 23, 2014

SCOTT ISLIP ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA INC 4123 EAS LA PALMA AVE;SUITE 200 ANAHEIM CA 92807 US

Service Request Type.: BPV-National AB Service Request No.: 1302296 Your Reference No.: EH-CRN-1 Registered to.: ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA INC

Dear SCOTT ISLIP,

Please find enclosed the original response from AB, registered under the CRN No.: 0H16507.52.

As all jurisdictional fees are handled by the Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA), you do not pay any jurisdictions directly.

Should you have any questions or require further assistance, I will be happy to assist you. For general enquiries, please contact a Customer Service Advisor at 1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. When contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request number provided above.

Yours truly,

Tanya Francis Administrative Assistant_ BPV Engineering Tel.: 416-734-3423 Fax: 416-231-6183 Email:tfrancis@tssa.org

Putting Public Safety First



March 01, 2014

Attention: Tanya Francis TECHNICAL STANDARDS & SAFETY AUTHORITY 3300 BLOOR STREET WEST 14 FLOOR CENTRE TOWER TORONTO, ON M8X 2X4

The design submission, tracking number 2013-09447, originally received on December 18, 2013 was surveyed and accepted for registration as follows:

CRN:	0H16507.52		Accepted on: Marc	h 01, 2014
Reg Type:	New Design		Expiry Date: Dece	mber 10, 2023
Drawing No. : EH-CRN-1 Rev 0				
Fitting type: FLOWCELL				
Design registered in the name of : ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA INC				
Description		MAWP	Design Temperature	MDMT
Internal Pres	ssure	6895kPa	204 [°] C	-196 °C
External Pressure		103kPa	204 °C	-196 °C

The registration is conditional on your compliance with the following notes:

This registration is valid only for fittings fabricated at the location(s) covered by the QC certificate attached to the accepted AB-41 Statutory Declaration form. This registration is valid only until the indicated expiry date only if the Manufacturer maintains a valid quality management system approved by an acceptable third-party agency until that date. Should the approval of the quality management system lapse before the expiry date indicated above, this registration shall become void.

An invoice covering survey and registration fees will be forwarded from our Revenue Accounts.

Enclosed are stamped prints for your reference.

Sincerely,

kyrcuv

GRYNCHUK, MILLA

ADD the pressure equipment safety authority STATUTORY DECLARATION Registration of Fittings	In this space, show facsimile manufacturer's logo or trademark as it will appear o the fitting. Endress + Hauser
I, MIKE YOUROSKI ,	EH
QUALITY MANAGER	÷
(company title, e.g. vice president, plant manager, chief engineer) (must be in a position of authority	y)
of ENDRESS+HAUSER CONDUCTA INC.	
(name of manufacturer)	
located at 4123 LA PALMA AVE., ANAHEIM, CA, USA, 92807	
(plant address)	
do solemnly declare that the fittings listed hereunder, which are subject to the Safety (check one)	Codes Act
	nich specifies the dimensions,
(title of recognized North American Standard) materials of construction, pressure/temperature ratings and identification mar	king of the fittings or
are not covered by the provisions of a recognized North American standard ar	
	lata which identifies the dimensions,
materials of construction, pressure/temperature ratings and the basis for such r	ratings, and the marking of the fittings
for identification.	
I further declare that the manufacture of these fittings is controlled by a quality contro	l program which has been verified by the
following authority, SQS (ISO 9001:2008) as being suitable for	the manufacture of these fittings to the
stated standard. The fittings covered by this declaration, for which I seek registration,	are FLOW CELL - CAT. H FITTING
In support of this application, the following information, calculations and/or test data	are attached:
DRAWING EH-CRN-1, DESIGN CALCULATIONS	
DECLARED before me at <u>Anaheim</u> in the <u>state</u>	of California
this 27 day of <u>NOV</u> , <u>20</u> 13 (print) Mike Youroski <u>(Month)</u> , <u>20</u> 13 <u>(Month)</u> (Year) <u>Mulu</u>	yoursshi
(Sign) (Sign) (A Commissioner for Qaths)	nature of Applicant)
For Office Use Only	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirements of the Safety Codes Act and CSA Standard B51, Clause 4.2, and is accepted for registration in Category

Registration Number:	0 H 1 6 5 0 7 . 5 2	AMPLA GRYNCHUK
Date Registered:	MAR 0 1 2014	(For the Administrator/Chief Inspector of Alberta) Expiry Date: 2023-12-10

AB-41 2005-02

***** MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

-	N/A
-	б) Н
the pres	sure equipment safe

of n

ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California County of Orange)					
On <u>11/27/2013</u> before me,	Marni Sievers Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared <u>Mike Youroski</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MARNI SIEVERS COMM. #2024022 Notary Public - California				
Signature <u>Marnis</u>	(Seal)				

1 . . .

0 H 1 6 5 07 . 52